Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China and Hong Kong Court of Final Appeal Ordinance

Resolution

(Under Article 73(7) of the Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China and section 7A of the Hong Kong Court of Final Appeal Ordinance (Cap. 484))

Resolved that the appointment of the Right Honourable Lord Jonathan Sumption as a judge of the Hong Kong Court of Final Appeal from another common law jurisdiction pursuant to section 9 of the Hong Kong Court of Final Appeal Ordinance (Cap. 484) be endorsed.

1

Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China

Resolution

(Under Article 73(7) of the Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China)

Resolved that the appointment of the Honourable Mr. Justice Jeremy Poon Shiu-chor as the Chief Judge of the High Court of Hong Kong be endorsed.